

Pacific Coast Deaf Bowling Association and

Pacific Coast Deaf Women's Bowling Association

Winter Newsletter Issue - December 2023



PCDBA AND PCDWBA Host PCDBA 81st and PCDWBA 75th Tournaments June 25 - 27, 2023 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA



PCDBA/PCDWBA President's Message:

Happy Hanukkah and Seasons Greetings to all!

I am so excited for 2024 to finally be here!!! Mostly because of PCDWBA's 75th Anniversary in Las Vegas! Can you all believe that we have just six more months before PCDWBA's 75th Anniversary in Las Vegas this coming June! Have you seen the prize fund amount??? It's amazing!! It's been years since we've had that much guaranteed! Time will fly faster than you think!

I cannot wait to see/meet all our bowling sisters and brothers and those that are from "out of town". I hope to see many of our former bowlers that haven't been playing with us in a while. Everyone is welcome!

I also cannot stress how much I am looking forward to this very special event with the banquet and Hall of Fame awards! It has been a while since we have had a banquet! With inflation and price increases, regular annual banquets will soon be a thing of the past. We have not had a banquet in a very long while! Very much looking forward to this one!

Please also keep us in the loop if you know or hear of our dearly beloved bowling sisters and brothers who have passed on.

There will be a memorial PowerPoint during the banquet to honor the departed. If you have a good individual photo of the departed bowler, please send that too!

Happy Holidays!
Becca Gleicher
PCDBA/PCDWBA President
Email: pcdbapcdwbapresident@gmail.com



PCDBA/PCDWBA Vice- President's Message:

Welcome to Las Vegas, Nevada for the 75th PCDWBA tournament and the 81st PCDBA tournament! We are excited that it is finally happening!

There is information online, check our website: www.pcdba-pcdwba.org. We also post links to the website on our Facebook page. Feel free to contact any of the executive officers if you have any questions.

Hope to see you all there in June!

Warm Regards, Tim Estes PCDBA/PCDWBA Vice-President Email: ET826Spok@comcast.net



PCDBA/PCDWBA Secretary/Treasurer's Message:

Hi Everyone,

Happy Holidays!!! We are very excited to welcome you to our 75th Annual PCDWBA and 82nd Annual PCDBA tournaments being held in Las Vegas, Nevada on the week of June 25 - 27, 2024, at Gold Coast Lanes which PCDBA and PCDWBA are the hosts. We have a guaranteed prize fund of \$25,000!

We are excited about hosting PCDWBA's 75th Anniversary in Las Vegas, we look forward to seeing everyone there.

We have Fan Combo for Banquet, purchase tickets for \$75 before December 31st and after December 31st will increase to \$80 until the April 10th deadline. Please see the Fan Combo flyer for information.

**Any bowler who is already a Hall of Fame member, please remember that you do not need to pay membership dues of \$12.00. ** A motion was passed that any bowler who lives outside of Pacific Coast territory will now need to pay the membership dues of \$12.

One friendly reminder that PCDBA/PCDWBA distributes newsletters, entry forms, and rules via email and our website, also to those bowlers who requested to have us send through regular postal mail. We would like to remind you that when you update a new email address or home address, please send us that information as soon as possible so you won't miss any messages from us.

We hope you will enjoy your stay in Las Vegas, Nevada.

Happy Strikes!
Wendy Spanton
PCDBA/PCDWBA Secretary Treasurer
Email: sectreaspcdbapcdwba@gmail.com



PCDBA/PCDWBA Tournament Director's Message:

We have about 6 more months left before we will bowl once again. We will bowl at

the Gold Coast Hotel and Casino. I have been working very closely with Gold Coast Hotel and the bowling center managers. We want to make sure the tournament will be a great one. PCDBA PCDWBA has a block of 130 rooms at the Gold Coast Hotel and Casino. We have almost reached 50 percent booking of the 130 rooms. Please do NOT wait until springtime to call and reserve. Last day to book with the special rate is May 27, 2024. Be sure to stay for 4 nights. We will have PCDWBA's 75th Anniversary

banquet dinner on Thursday night. I notice that some of you will be checking out on Thursday. I will start posting videos on PCDBA PCDWBA Facebook page to explain how our tournament schedule is planned out. Please feel free to email me or Videophone at (951) 289-0790.

Bert Enos
PCDBA/PCDWBA Tournament Director
Email: tdpcdbapcdwba19@gmail.com

